
 ERGEBNISBERICHT 
12. Stafflauf www.naturfreunde-stveit.at 
Naturfreunde St. Veit/Gölsen 02.06.2012 
Knirpsenlauf  -  350 m 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit AK/Rang 
 1. Heindl Matteo 03 LAG NÖ Mitte 6 00:00:52,3 M KN 1 
 2. Kriz Jana 04 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 9 00:01:08,5 W KN 1 
 3. Daxböck Sarah 08 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 2 00:01:10,6 W KN 2 
 4. Koberwein Larissa 04 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 7 00:01:13,6 W KN 3 
 5. Hackl Marlene 07 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 4 00:01:19,7 W KN 4 
 6. Bechtel Julian 04 Naturfreunde Weinburg 10 00:01:20,4 M KN 2 
 7. Hintermayer Dominik 04 Hainfeld 13 00:01:22,7 M KN 3 
 8. Auer Alexandra 06 Naturfreunde St. Valentin 8 00:01:39,9 W KN 5 
 9. Hackl Marcel 06 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 5 00:01:41,9 M KN 4 
 10. Hackl Bettina 07 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 3 00:01:46,9 W KN 6 
 11. Berger David 07 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 11 00:01:47,5 M KN 5 
 12. Sandner Lukas 04 Göblasbruck 1 00:02:18,7 M KN 6 
 
 
Schülerlauf  -  1.100 m 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit min/km AK/Rang 
 1. Pressler Lena 01 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 53 00:04:13,5 3:50 WS 1 1 
 2. Daxböck Florian 02 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 51 00:04:18,6 3:54 MS 1 1 
 3. Karrer Andrea 00 LAG NÖ Mitte 54 00:04:20,1 3:56 WS 1 2 
 4. Koberwein Sabrina 01 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 55 00:04:26,6 4:02 WS 1 3 
 5. Sulzer Sarah 02 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 52 00:05:04,3 4:36 WS 1 4 
 6. Seidl Sulzer Simon 02 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 57 00:05:49,9 5:17 MS 1 2 
 
 
Nordic Walking  -  3,3 KM 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit 
 1. Kreiml Ferdinand 61 ASK Ortner Loosdorf 113 00:16:22,0 
 2. Schweighofer Andreas 71 Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 101 00:16:47,5 
 3. Gansch Felix 77 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 103 00:19:27,1 
 4. Grundbeck Patrizia 84 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 112 00:19:29,2 
 5. Bechtel Rene 80 St.Margarethen 110 00:19:51,0 
 6. Bechtel Franz 57 St. Margarethen 109 00:20:16,6 
 7. Auer Christian 75 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 104 00:20:51,2 
 8. Zöchling Liane 60 ASKÖ Sparkasse Hainfeld 106 00:21:05,6 
 9. Wallner Patricia 68 Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 100 00:21:41,9 
 10. Hirsch Barbara 64 Naturfreunde Ochsenburg 114 00:22:05,3 
 11. Mayerhofer Daniela 73 St.Veit/Gölsen 107 00:22:13,7 
 12. Gansch Franz 52 St. Pölten 115 00:23:49,7 
 13. Gansch Sandra 77 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 102 00:25:50,1 
 14. Kienbichl Christine 50 Hainfeld 116 00:26:41,6 
 15. Sieder Christine 54 St.Veit/Gölsen 111 00:27:53,7 
 16. Zöchling Gerold 60 ASKÖ Sparkasse Hainfeld 105 00:28:26,4 
 17. Wallner Astrid 65 Piesting 108 00:28:27,1 



Hauptlauf  -  6,2 KM 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit min/km AK/Rang 
 1. Reiter Hermann 81 LT Pielachtal 33 00:26:53,7 4:20 M 30 1 
 2. Habersberger Florian 83 LC Waldviertel 40 00:27:13,6 4:23 M HK 1 
 3. Steinböck Gerhard 95 LT Pielachtal 42 00:27:31,2 4:26 MJUN 1 
 4. Zöchling Leopold 79 Wien 7 00:28:19,8 4:34 M 30 2 
 5. Zöchbauer Franz-Josef 74 LT Pielachtal 34 00:29:27,1 4:45 M 30 3 
 6. Lienhart Johann 72 Rabenstein 26 00:29:31,6 4:46 M 40 1 
 7. Chmela Herbert 70 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 23 00:29:39,6 4:47 M 40 2 
 8. Schram Christian 67 TRI-TEAM Ober-Grafendorf 41 00:30:34,0 4:56 M 40 3 
 9. Sulzer Franz 66 LAG NÖ Mitte 25 00:30:59,3 4:59 M 40 4 
 10. Schubert Thomas 67 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 22 00:32:12,4 5:11 M 40 5 
 11. Pressler Oliver 69 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 4 00:32:23,4 5:13 M 40 6 
 12. Kurtansky Gabriel, Mag. 69 LAG NÖ Mitte 9 00:32:45,2 5:17 M 40 7 
 13. Schädl Melitta 67 LAG NÖ Mitte 15 00:32:46,4 5:17 W 40 1 
 14. Gaiswinkler Christian 77 Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 30 00:33:06,6 5:20 M 30 4 
 15. Sommerauer Andrea 74 Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 29 00:33:34,3 5:25 W 30 1 
 16. Hasler Jakob 79 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 1 00:33:59,6 5:29 M 30 5 
 17. Gschwandtner Erich 61 Lilienfeld 36 00:34:09,5 5:30 M 50 1 
 18. Stachelberger Mario 76 Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 31 00:34:22,2 5:32 M 30 6 
 19. Bendel Dieter 59 St. Veit/Gölsen 8 00:34:57,2 5:38 M 50 2 
 20. Schubert Michaela 68 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 21 00:35:14,0 5:41 W 40 2 
 21. Meier Sabrina 82 St.Veit/Gölsen 10 00:35:22,4 5:42 W 30 2 
 22. Kerschner Bernhard 81 St. Pölten 17 00:35:23,7 5:42 M 30 7 
 23. Zöchling Adolf 54 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 2 00:35:27,1 5:43 M 50 3 
 24. Schwarz Werner 67 Naturfreunde St. Aegyd 28 00:35:33,9 5:44 M 40 8 
 25. Koberwein Helga 72 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 12 00:35:39,9 5:45 W 40 3 
 26. Decker Helmut 77 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 11 00:35:44,5 5:46 M 30 8 
 27. Braun Regina 80 LAG NÖ Mitte 13 00:36:10,1 5:50 W 30 3 
 28. Ecker Bernhard 61 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 19 00:36:20,0 5:52 M 50 4 
 29. Hobl Josef 58 Rohrbach 38 00:36:29,3 5:53 M 50 5 
 30. Schaffhauser Armin 61 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 3 00:37:03,1 5:58 M 50 6 
 31. Mussil Albert 41 HSV Wien 5 00:37:37,1 6:04 M 70 1 
 32. Bierbaumer Gerhard 70 St. Pölten 20 00:37:45,8 6:05 M 40 9 
 33. Schafrath Bernhard 77 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 18 00:38:42,0 6:14 M 30 9 
 34. Gramm Franz 68 Union St. Veit/Gölsen 35 00:39:16,0 6:20 M 40 10 
 35. Thür Christa 67 LAG NÖ Mitte ASKÖ Hainfeld 27 00:40:26,2 6:31 W 40 4 
 36. Maier Johann, Ing. 51 Naturfreunde St. Pölten 24 00:41:46,5 6:44 M 60 1 
 37. Peretzke Anke 66 Innermanzing 37 00:46:30,2 7:30 W 40 5 
 38. Gansch Leopold 56 Naturfreunde Ochsenburg 43 00:46:34,1 7:31 M 50 7 
 39. Schildböck-Moherndl Brigitte 72 Hohenberg 39 00:52:10,3 8:25 W 40 6 
 40. Willomitzer Erich 42 St. Pölten 32 00:56:40,1 9:08 M 70 2 
 
 
Staff Extrem  -  9,7 KM  -  790 HM 
Rang Name GJ Verein NR Zeit min/km AK/Rang 
 1. Wallner Wolfgang 64 LAG NÖ Mitte ASKÖ Hainfeld 308 00:55:07,4 5:41 M EX 1 
 2. Oysmüller Karl 63 Naturfreunde St. Aegyd 323 01:00:12,7 6:12 M EX 2 
 3. Schwaiger Markus 72 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 309 01:01:38,6 6:21 M EX 3 
 4. Weirer Franz 62 Naturfreunde St. Aegyd 313 01:02:14,7 6:25 M EX 4 
 5. Ofner Josef 56 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 319 01:02:34,4 6:27 M EX 5 
 6. Schachinger Karl 67 Union Annaberg 316 01:05:50,9 6:47 M EX 6 
 7. Schweighofer Roman 73 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 310 01:06:20,8 6:50 M EX 7 
 8. Freilinger Martin 76 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 304 01:07:12,4 6:55 M EX 8 
 9. Marouschek Stefan 64 LCU Pyhra 318 01:08:05,5 7:01 M EX 9 
 10. Aigner Florian, Mag. 61 LAG NÖ Mitte 326 01:08:21,1 7:02 M EX 10 
 11. Zöchling Helga 74 LAG NÖ Mitte ASKÖ Hainfeld 306 01:08:33,9 7:04 W EX 1 
 12. Winkler Marco 78 Naturfreunde Hohenberg 324 01:09:45,3 7:11 M EX 11 
 13. Weirer Andrea 67 LAG NÖ Mitte ASKÖ Hainfeld 307 01:10:03,2 7:13 W EX 2 
 14. Tröstl Ernst 62 Nobody 312 01:13:39,9 7:35 M EX 12 
 15. Eigner Leopold 59 Eigner Express 325 01:16:16,8 7:52 M EX 13 
 16. Wutzl Hannes 63 LT Pielachtal 317 01:16:33,6 7:53 M EX 14 
 17. Moser Elisabeth 63 Naturfreunde Ochsenburg 321 01:18:33,5 8:05 W EX 3 
 18. Gruber Heinrich 58 Volkshilfe Hohenberg 315 01:20:32,0 8:18 M EX 15 
 19. Freilinger-Gössler Elisabeth 74 Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 305 01:24:37,0 8:43 W EX 4 
 20. Moser Josef 57 Naturfreunde Ochsenburg 320 01:24:37,2 8:43 M EX 16 
 21. Baier Johanna 55 St. Georgen 322 01:30:26,3 9:19 W EX 5 
 22. Summer Wolfgang 56 VIC-Runners 314 01:37:17,4 10:01 M EX 17 



 Mannschaftswertung 
 
 Hauptlauf  -  6,2 KM 
Verein Rang Name St.Nr. AK Zeit 
 1 . LT Pielachtal 
 1. Reiter Hermann 33 M 30 00:26:53,7 
 3. Steinböck Gerhard 42 MJUN 00:27:31,2 
 5. Zöchbauer Franz-Josef 34 M 30 00:29:27,1 
 01:23:52,0 
 2 . LAG NÖ Mitte 
 9. Sulzer Franz 25 M 40 00:30:59,3 
 12. Kurtansky Gabriel, Mag. 9 M 40 00:32:45,2 
 13. Schädl Melitta 15 W 40 00:32:46,4 
 01:36:30,9 
 3 . Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 
 7. Chmela Herbert 23 M 40 00:29:39,6 
 11. Pressler Oliver 4 M 40 00:32:23,4 
 25. Koberwein Helga 12 W 40 00:35:39,9 
 01:37:42,9 
 4 . Naturfreunde Wilhelmsburg 
 14. Gaiswinkler Christian 30 M 30 00:33:06,6 
 15. Sommerauer Andrea 29 W 30 00:33:34,3 
 18. Stachelberger Mario 31 M 30 00:34:22,2 
 01:41:03,1 
 5 . Union St. Veit/Gölsen 
 10. Schubert Thomas 22 M 40 00:32:12,4 
 16. Hasler Jakob 1 M 30 00:33:59,6 
 20. Schubert Michaela 21 W 40 00:35:14,0 
 01:41:26,0 
 6 . Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 
 26. Decker Helmut 11 M 30 00:35:44,5 
 28. Ecker Bernhard 19 M 50 00:36:20,0 
 30. Schaffhauser Armin 3 M 50 00:37:03,1 
 01:49:07,6 
 7 . Union St. Veit/Gölsen 
 23. Zöchling Adolf 2 M 50 00:35:27,1 
 33. Schafrath Bernhard 18 M 30 00:38:42,0 
 34. Gramm Franz 35 M 40 00:39:16,0 
 01:53:25,1 
 
 
 Staff Extrem  -  9,7 KM  -  790 HM 
Verein Rang Name St.Nr. AK Zeit 
 1 . Naturfreunde St.Veit/Gölsen 
 3. Schwaiger Markus 309 M EX 01:01:38,6 
 5. Ofner Josef 319 M EX 01:02:34,4 
 7. Schweighofer Roman 310 M EX 01:06:20,8 
 03:10:33,8 
 2 . LAG NÖ Mitte ASKÖ Hainfeld 
 1. Wallner Wolfgang 308 M EX 00:55:07,4 
 11. Zöchling Helga 306 W EX 01:08:33,9 
 13. Weirer Andrea 307 W EX 01:10:03,2 
 03:13:44,5 
 


